INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Points
No.
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Player

Kent Worman
Patrick Lenehan
Costandy Saba
Kent Worman
Adrian Oostydyke
Adrian Oostydyke
Adrian Oostydyke
Adrian Oostydyke
Ken Long

Kent Long

Jim Blouch

Kent Kelly

Jim Blouch
Scott Hoober
Todd Suessmuth
Scott Hoober
Patrick Lenehan
Jim Blouch

Phil Snyder

Jim Blouch
Doughty Sithole
Dino Stauffer
Scot Goodling
Scot Goodling
Todd Suessmuth
Chris Colletti
Chris Tassy
Jason Schilling
Troy Sauer

Matt Bills

Geoff Pezon
Nick Thompson
Josh Wood

Date

1971*

Oct. 24, 2006
1967*

1972*

1973*

1973*

1973*

1973*

Sept. 24, 1975*
Sept. 30, 1975*
Oct. 1, 1980
Nov. 7, 1980
Nov. 7, 1981
Oct. 29, 1986
Sept. 19, 1987
Oct. 22, 1987
Oct. 24. 2007
Oct. 3, 1981
Oct. 21, 1981
Nov. 21, 1981
Sept. 18, 1982
Sept. 23, 1982
Oct. 22, 1983
Sept. 25, 1985
Sept. 11, 1986
Oct. 22, 1991
Sept. 21, 1996
Sept. 20, 1997
Oct. 25, 2000
Oct. 17, 2001
Aug. 29, 2008
Oct. 3, 2009
Oct. 31, 2009

Opponent
Wilminton
Juniata

Rutgers South Jersey
Lebanon Valley
Lebanon Valley
Spring Garden
Baptist Bible
Eastern Mennonite
Lebanon Valley
Philadelphia Bible
Spring Garden
Washington Bible
Washinton Bible
Albright
Susquehanna
Dickinson
Lycoming
Eastern Mennonite
Lebanon Valley
Concrodia (NY)
Kutztown
Susquehanna
Juniata

Juniata

York

Lycoming
Moravian
Moravian
Albright
Susquehanna
Chicago

TCNJ
Elizabethtown

*Game by Game assists were not recorded until 1980

Assists
No.
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Player

Charlie Rynex
Greg Hostetter
Steve Mott
Geoff Pezon
Charlie Rynex
Doug Alioth
Rick Bayley
Aaron Casper
Dan Wagner
Jeremy Payne
Nick West
Colby Thomas

Date

Oct. 15, 1985
Sept. 19, 1987
Sept. 11, 1986
Oct. 31, 2009
Sept. 21, 1985
Oct. 22, 1991
Sept. 9, 1998
Oct. 6, 2003
Oct. 15, 2005
Oct. 19, 2013
Nov. 3, 2016
Sept. 30, 2017

Opponent
Lycoming
Susquehanna
Dickinson
Elizabethtown
Susquehanna
Lycoming
Franklin & Marshall
Albright
Moravian
Stevenson
Arcadia
Alvernia

Goals
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Player

Kent Worman
Patrick Lenehan
Costandy Saba
Kent Worman
Adrian Oostdyke
Adrian Oostdyke
Adrian Oostdyke
Adrian Oostdyke
Ken Long

Ken Long

Jim Blouch

Kent Kelly

Jim Blouch
Scott Hoober
Todd Suessmuth
Scott Hoober
Patrick Lenahan
Kent Worman
Rick Barr

Marlin Benedict
Marlin Benedict
Adrian Oostdyke
Adrian Oostdyke
Adrian Oostdyke
Ken Long

Kent Kelly

John Norton

Jim Binkley
Kent Kelly

Kent Kelly

Scott Mayne
Jim Blouch

Kent Kelly

Jim Blouch

Phil Synder

Jim Blouch
Dave Brandt
Doughty Sithole
Dino Stauffer
Dino Stauffer
Scot Goodling
Dave Brandt
Ben Martin

Scot Goodling
Todd Suessmuth
Keith Musser
Todd Suessmuth
Scott Hoober
Todd Suessmuth
Todd Suessmuth
Doug Alioth
Chris Colletti
Chris Colletti
Jake Tassy
Jeremy Sorzano

MESSIAH
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Date

1971

Oct. 24, 2006
1967

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

Sept. 24,1975
Sept. 30, 1975
Oct. 1, 1980
Nov. 7, 1980
Nov. 7, 1981
Oct. 29, 1986
Sept. 17, 1987
Oct. 22, 1987
Oct. 24, 2007
1971

1972*

1973

1973

1973

1973

Sept. 24,1975
Oct. 11, 1975
Sept. 28, 1977
Oct. 3, 1977
Oct. 6, 1977
Oct. 25, 1977
Sept. 23, 1978
Oct. 3, 1979
Oct. 14, 1980
Oct. 18, 1980
Oct. 3, 1981
Oct. 21, 1981
Nov. 21, 1981
Sept. 11, 1982
Sept. 18, 1982
Sept. 23, 1982
Oct. 23, 1982
Oct. 22, 1983
Sept. 19, 1984
Sept. 12, 1985
Sept. 25, 1985
Oct. 1, 1986
Sept. 23, 1987
Oct. 28, 1987
Sept. 14, 1988
Sept. 17, 1988
Sept. 24, 1988
Sept. 20, 1989
Oct. 7, 1991
Oct. 22, 1991
Oct. 5, 1992
Sept. 2, 1994

Opponent
Wilmington
Juniata

Rutgers South Jersey
Lebanon Valley
Lebanon Valley
Spring Garden
Baptist Bible
Eastern Mennonite
Lebanon Valley
Philaldelphia Bible
Spring Garden
Washington Bible
Washington Bible
Albright
Susquehanna
Dickinson
Lycoming

York

Philadelphia Bible
Lebanon Valley
Allentown

Eastern

Grace

Lebanon Valley
Geneva

Lebanon Valley
Geneva
Lycoming
Philadelphia Bible
Northeastern Bible
Juniata
Susquehanna
Juniata

Eastern Mennonite
Lebanon Valley
Concordia (NY)
Wheaton (IL)
Kutztown
Susquehanna
Millersville
Juniata

Juniata

York

Juniata

West Maryland
Juniata

Albright

Franklin & Marshall
Scranton

Eastern Mennonite
Juniata

Point Loma
Lycoming
LaVerne

Bethany
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Goals cont.

No.
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Saves
No.
30
27
26
26
24
23
22
20
19
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14

Player

Chris Tassy
Jason Schilling
Greg Giordano

Date

Sept. 14, 1996
Sept. 20, 1997
Sept. 27, 2000

Greg Giordano  Oct. 12, 2000
Troy Sauer Oct. 25, 2000
Matt Ackley Sept. 5, 2001
Matt Bills Oct. 17, 2001
Matt Bills Oct. 16, 2002
Matt Bills Nov. 6, 2002
Aaron Casper Sept. 3, 2003
Matt Bills Sept. 10, 2003
Patrick Lehman Oct. 15, 2003
David McClellan Oct. 13, 2004
David McCellan Oct. 20, 2004
Patrick Lenehan Nov. 18, 2005
Nick Thompson Nov. 17, 2007
Geoff Pezon Aug. 29, 2008
Josh Sanders Oct. 28, 2008
Derek Black Sept. 4, 2009
Nick Thompson Oct. 3, 2009
Josh Wood Oct. 26, 2009
Josh Wood Oct. 31. 2009
Nick Thompson Oct. 30, 2010
Jeremy Payne  Sept. 5, 2012
Nick West Nov. 5, 2016
Player Date

Bob Balliet Oct. 6, 1969
John Spurrier Oct. 19, 1968
Dale Engle Oct. 8, 1970

Steve Newcomer Sept. 22, 1971
Chris Bingaman Oct. 15, 1975
Craig Worman  Nov. 16, 1974
Glenn Starkweather Sept. 15, 1973
Ed Young Nov. 3, 1979
Doug Martin Oct. 14, 1967
Dave Young Nov. 10, 1981
Steve Brandt Sept. 5, 1987
Glenn Starkweather Sept. 16, 1972
Glenn Starkweather Oct. 18, 1972
Mark Alderman 1976

Mark Alderman 1976

Dave Young Oct. 7, 1981
Kristof Swartzentruber Sept. 4, 1993

Opponent
Wiedner
Moravian
Lebanon Valley
Ursinus
Albright
Alvernia
Susquehanna
Dickinson
Lebanon Valley
Dickinson
McDaniel
Juniata
Juniata
Dickinson
Maryville
Rochester
Chicago
Albright
Gordon

TCNJ

Arcadia
Elizabethtown
Elizabethtown
Haverford
Lebanon Valley

Opponent
Eastern Baptist
Shippensburg
Eastern Baptist
Northeastern
Shippensburg
Trinity
Frostburg
Houghton
Gettysburg
Shippensburg
Moravian
Frostburg
Lincoln
Houghton
Bloomsburg
Gettysburg
Mary Washington

MESSIAH

WVIEN'S SOoOCCER
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Points (min. 35 total)

No.

71
66
64
58
57
52
52
51
51
49
48
47
47
47
46
45
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
42
41
40
40
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
35
35
35

Player

Adrian Oostdyke
Kent Kelly

Matt Bills

Jim Blouch
Dave McClellan
Todd Suessmuth
Jeremy Payne
Chris Tassy
Geoff Pezon
Josh Wood
Geoff Pezon
Jake Tassy
Chris Tassy
Scott Hoober
David McClellan
Todd Suessmuth
Dave Brandt
Steve Mott
Jeremy Payne
Jeremy Payne
Scott Hoober
Kent Kelly

Nick Thompson
Joshua Wood
Troy Sauer
Doug Alioth
Kent Worman
Chris Colletti
Dave Brandt
Geoff Pezon
Nick Thompson
Kent Worman
Ken Long

Scot Goodling
Danny Thompson
Jim Blouch
Dave Brandt
Chris Colletti
Kirby Robbins
Kent Kelly

Jim Blouch
Greg Giordano
Matt Bills

Dino Stauffer
Woodworth
Patrick Lenehan

Year (Goals, Assists) No. Player
1973 (31, 9) 31 Adrian Oostdyke
1980 (28, 10) 29 Matt Bills
2002 (27, 10) 28 Kent Kelly
1981 (24, 10) 25 Dave McClellan
2004 (25, 7) 24 Jim Blouch
1988 (20, 12) 23 Chris Tassy
2014 (21, 10) 21 Scott Hoober
1995 (23, 5) 21 Jake Tassy
2008 (19, 13) 21 Josh Wood
2013 (21, 7) 21 Jeremy Payne
2009 (15, 18) 20 Todd Suessmuth
1992 (21, 5) 20 Dave McClellan
1996 (19, 9) 19 Kent Kelly
1988 (21, 5) 19 Todd Suessmuth
2005 (20, 6) 19 Chris Tassy
1987 (19, 7) 19 Troy Sauer
1981 (16, 12) 19 Geoff Pezon
1995 (15, 14) 19 Joshua Wood
2012 (17, 10) 18 Kent Worman
2013 (17, 10) 18 Ken Long
1987 (17, 9) 18 Doug Alioth
1978 (19, 5) 18 Nick Thompson
2009 (18, 7) 17 Kent Worman
2009 (19, 5) 17 Scott Hoober
1998 (19, 4) 17 Jeremy Payne
1989 (18, 5) 17 Jeremy Payne
1972 (17, 6) 17 Nick Thompson
1993 (15, 10) 16 Dave Brandt
1982 (14, 11) 16 Dino Stauffer
2010 (14, 11) 16 Scot Goodling
2010 (17, 5) 16 Todd Suessmuth
1971 (18, 2) 16 Hayden Woodworth
1975 (18, 2) 16 Danny Thompson
1985 (16, 6) 15 Jim Blouch
2011 (16, 6) 15 Dave Brandt
1978 (14, 9) 15 Chris Colletti
1983 (15, 7) 15 Steve Mott
1992 (14, 9) 15 Aaron Faro
2017 (15, 7) 15 Greg Giordano
1977 (14, 8) 15 Matt Bills
1980 (15, 6) 15 Geoff Pezon
2000 (15, 6) 15 Kirby Robbins
2001 (15, 6)
1982 (16, 3)
2000 (16, 3)
2007 (12, 11)

MESSIAH

Goals (min. 15 total)
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Year
1973
2002
1980
2004
1981
1995
1988
1992
2013
2014
1988
2005
1978
1987
1996
1998
2008
2009
1971
1975
1989
2009
1972
1987
2012
2013
2010
1981
1982
1985
1986
2000
2011
1980
1983
1993
1995
1999
2000
2001
2009
2017
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Assists (min. 10 total) Solo Shutouts (min. 9 total)

No. Player Year No. Player Year GP

18 Geoff Pezon 2009 16.5  Dave Casper 2002 26

17 Jack Thompson 2013 16 Dustin Shambach 2004 25

14 Scott Mayne 1980 14.5 Dustin Shambach 2005 24

14 Steve Mott 1995 13.5 Dustin Shambach 2006 24

13 Charlie Rynex 1985 13.5  Jared Clugston 2007 19

13 Scot Goodling 1986 13 Ed Young 1980 25

13 Doug Alioth 1991 13 Chris Boyles 1998 20

13 Geoff Pezon 2008 13 Chris Boyles 2001 23

13 Jack Thompson 2014 12,5  Dustin Shambach 2003 20

12 Dave Brandt 1981 12 Brandon West 2012 25

12 Todd Suessmuth 1988 11.5 Chris Boyles 1999 21

12 Jack Thompson 2012 11 Dave Young 1983 22

12 Colby Thomas 2017 11 Steve Brandt 1985 18

11 Patrick Lenehan 2007 11 Steve Brandt 1986 21

11 Geoff Pezon 2010 11 Kristof Swartzentruber 1992 22

11 Brian Ramirez 2014 11 Jake Berry 2010 18

11 Colby Thomas 2016 11 Connor Bell 2017 26

10 Kent Kelly 1980 10.5  Jason Spodnik 1988 21

10 Jim Blouch 1981 10 Steve Brandt 1987 18

10 Doughty Sithole 1982 10 Jeremy Kirchner 1996 19

10 Chris Colletti 1993 10 Connor Bell 2016 23

10 Dan Wagner 1994 9.5 Jason Spodnik 1989 19

10 Rick Bayley 1998 9 Dave Young 1982 20

10 Jake Sauer 2000 9 Jared Clugston 2008 26

10 Matt Bills 2000 9 Brandon West 2014 22

::8 E:rr:rzf::?;;ne 28::(2) *Half game shutouts were discontinued after 2006

]8 ‘E’;‘r’z;“;!rvn‘?g 2812 Goals Against Average (min. 1200 MP)

10 Jeremy Payne 2013 No. Player Year GP Minutes
10 Mike Kovach 2013 0.29 Dustin Shambach 2004 25 2137:48
10 Jeremy Payne 2014 0.31 Brandon West 2012 25 2061:05
10 Nick West 2016 0.33 Jake Berry 2010 18 1628:23
Game-Winning Goals (min. 6 total) 0.34 Brandon West 2014 22 1863:36
No Player . Year 0.34 Jared Clugston 2007 19 1572:52
13 . Matt Bills 2002 0.38 Dustin Shambach 2005 24 1887:19
11 Kent Kelly 1980 0.40 Aaron Casper 2002 26 2036:00
10 David McClellan 2005 0.40 Connor Bell 2016 23 2012:24
10 Gooff Pexon 2008 0.42 Chris Boyles 1999 21 1719:00
10 Joshua Wood 2013 0.42 Dustin Shambach 2006 24 1939.45
g Patrick Lenehan 2004 0.44 Jason Spodnik 1991 13 1216:00
9 Sean Cunningham 2007 0.49 Dustin Shambach 2003 19 1575:00
3 Doug Alioth 1989 0.49 Jared Clugston 2008 26 2198:02
8 Chris Tassy 1995 0.54 Brandon West 2013 26 2141:26
3 Jake Sater 1998 0.56 Jake Berry 2011 20 1615:41
3 Hayden Woodworth 2000 0.59 Connor Bell 2017 24 2287:10
g Nick Thompson 2009 0.61 Chris Boyles 2001 23 1760:00
g Nick Thompson 2010 0.62 Steve Brandt 1985 18 1590:00
7 Chris Colletti 1992 0.64 Jargd Clugston 2009 25 2122:49
7 Jason Webb 1997 0.65 Chris Boyles 1998 20 1657:00
7 Troy Sauer 1998

7 David McClellan 2004

7 Geoff Pezon 2010

7 Jeremy Payne 2013

7 Jeremy Payne 2014

7 Kirby Robbins 2016

7 Colby Thomas 2017

6 Kent Worman 1972

6 Dave Brandt 1981

6 Jim Blouch 1981

6 Dino Stauffer 1982

6 Scott Hoober 1988

6 Joshua Wood 2009 SMESSIAN
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Saves (min. 45 saves)

Goalkeeper Minutes Played (min. 1700 minutes)

No. Player Year GP Minutes Minutes Player Year GP
168 John Spurrier 1968 11 990 2287:10 Connor Bell 2017 26
147 Ed Young 1980 25 2285 2285:00 Ed Young 1980 25
141 Dave Young 1981 21 1905 2198:02 Jared Clugston 2008 26
139 Ed Young 1979 17 1605 2141:26 Brandon West 2013 26
134 Dale Engle 1970 11 880 2137:48 Dustin Shambach 2004 25
128 Dave Young 1982 20 1780 2122:49 Jared Clugston 2009 25
111 Ed Young 1978 18 1380 2102:00 Dustin Shambach 2006 24
111 Dave Young 1983 22 2020 2073:00 Kristof Swartzentruber 1993 23
106 Steve Newcomer 1971 10 750 2061:05 Brandon West 2012 25
106 Jeremy Kirchner 1997 21 1915 2036:00 Aaron Casper 2002 26
104 Kristof Swartzentruber 1993 23 2073 2020:00 Dave Young 1983 22
96 Jeremy Kirchner 1996 19 1717 2012:24 Connor Bell 2016 23
79 Steve Brandt 1986 21 1890 1963:00 Kristof Swartzentruber 1992 22
77 Steve Brandt 1984 17 1445 1915:00 Jeremy Kirchner 1997 21
77 Steve Brandt 1987 18 1562 1905:00 Dave Young 1981 21
73 Jason Spodnik 1988 21 1738 1905:00 Dustin Shambach 2005 24
72 Connor Bell 2017 26 2287:10 1890:00 Steve Brandt 1986 21
71 Kristof Swartzentruber 1992 22 1963 1863:36 Brandon West 2014 22
70 Steve Brandt 1985 18 1590 1780:00 Dave Young 1982 20
64 Doug Martin 1967 7 630 1760:00 Chris Boyles 2001 23
64 Jason Spodnik 1989 19 1580 1738:00 Jason Spodnik 1988 21
61 Dustin Shambach 2005 24 1905 1719:00 Chris Boyles 1999 21
59 Chris Boyles 1998 20 1657 1717:00 Jeremy Kirchner 1996 19
59 Jared Clugston 2009 25 2122:49 1710:00 Glenn Starkweather 1972 19
54 Jason Spodnik 1991 13 1216
49 Dustin Shambach 2004 25 2137:48 CAR E E R
47 Tom Tipton 1994 8 705
47 Brandon West 2012 25 2061:05 Games Played (min. 90 total)
47 Jake Berry 2011 20 1615:41 No. Player Years
46 Jared Clugston 2007 19 1572:52 99 Brett Faro 2006, 07, 08, 09
45 Brandon West 2013 26 2141:26 gg gggﬁmg;gzso” 288;» 82, 83, 18
45 Brandon West 2014 22 1863:36 97 Brandon Fisher 2001, 02, 03, 04
97 Kai Kasiguren 2004, 05, 06, 07
Save Percentage (min. .850 GAA, 10 saves, and 500 min.) 97 Sean Cunningham 2007, 08, 09, 10
No. Player Year Saves GA Minutes 96 Aaron Faro 1999, 00, 01, 02
0.900 Jason Spodnik 1991 54 6 1216 96 Kevin Schneider 1999, 00, 01, 02
0.890 Ed Young 1979 139 17 1605 95 Jake Sauer 1999, 00, 01, 02
0.890 Dave Young 1981 141 18 1905 94 Matt Snavely 1999, 00, 01, 02
0.889 Chris Vincent ~ 2003 16 2 535:00 94 Seth Lehman 2001, 02, 03, 04
0.885 Jared Clugston 2007 46 6 1572:52 94 Bryan Mohney 2002, 03, 04, 05
0.880 Jeremy Kirchner 1995 44 6 1159 94 JD Binger 2005, 06, 07, 08
0.880 Jake Ber 2010 44 6 1628:23 94 TomRenko 2008, 09, 10, 11
ry
0875 Jared Cluast 2007 35 5 1490:00 94 Sheldon Myer 2010, 11,12, 13
: ared Liugston : 94 Josh Kremers 2010, 11,12, 13
0.870 Bran'don West 2012 47 7 2061:05 94 Jeremy Payne 2011 , 12, -13, 14
0.873  Dustin Shambach 2004 48 7 2137:48 94 Brian Ramirez 2011, 12, 13, 14
0.865 Brandon West 2014 45 7 1863:36 94 Bryant Myer 2012, 13, 14, 15
0.860 Ed Young 1980 147 23 2285 93 Andre Burckhart 2003, 04, 05, 06
0.860 Dave Young 1982 128 21 1780 93 Dustin Shambach 2003, 04, 05, 06
0.860  Steve Brandt 1985 70 11 1590 93 Dan Visser 2004, 05, 06, 07
0.860 Jeremy Kirchner 1994 42 7 1005 93 Danny Thompson 2008, 09, 10, 11
0.860 Jeremy Kirchner 1996 96 15 1717 93 Carter Robbins 2011, 12,13, 14
0.850 Dave Young 1983 111 20 2020 93 Matt Kyne 2012,13,14, 15
0.850 SteveBrandt 1987 77 14 1562 92 David McClsllan 2002, 03, 04, 05
0.850 Jason Spodnik 1988 73 13 1738 gg g":k Kipe 2001, 02, 04, 05
. erek Black 2008, 09, 10, 11
0.850 Jason Spodnik 1990 44 8 971 92 Trevor Lee 2008 09. 10. 11
91 Matt Bills 2000, 01, 02, 03
*Data only from only 1978 season and forward 91 Chris Claassen 2002, 03, 04, 05
91 Tim Stello 2003, 04, 05, 06
90 Kevin Benedict 1998, 99, 00, 01
MESSIAH
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Points (min. 75 total)

No.
165
162
157
154
153
148
145
145
126
124
123
123
120
114
103

Player

Todd Suessmuth
Matt Bills

Jim Blouch
Geoff Pezon
Jeremy Payne
Chris Tassy
Dave Brandt
Kent Kelly

Nick Thompson
Joshua Wood
Scott Hoober
Dave McClellan
Jack Thompson
Jake Sauer
Danny Thompson
Chris Colletti
Scot Goodling
Kai Kasiguren
Patrick Lenehan
Doug Alioth
Marlin Benedict
Greg Giordano
Kent Worman
Jake Tassy
Mike Kovach
Brett Faro
Steve Mott
Andriaan Oostdyke
Kirby Robbins
Aaron Faro

Ken Long

Dino Stauffer
Jason Webb
Colby Thomas

Assists (min. 20 total)

No.
50
46
36
35
31
31
30
29
27

Player

Jack Thompson
Geoff Pezon
Jake Sauer
Dave Brandt
Jim Blouch
Jeremy Payne
Marlin Benedict
Todd Suessmuth
Steve Mott
Brian Ramirez
Scot Goodling
Chris Tassy
Matt Bills

Derek Black
Colby Thomas
Scott Mayne
Doug Alioth
Danny Thompson
Chris Colletti
Matt Schwartz
Mike Kovach
Kent Kelly

Dan Wagner

Years
1986, 87, 88, 89
2000, 01, 02, 03
1978, 79, 80, 81
2007, 08, 09, 10
2011, 12,13, 14
19983, 94, 95, 96
1981, 82, 83, 84
1977, 78, 80
2007, 08, 09, 10
2009, 10, 11,12, 13*
1985, 86, 87, 88
2002, 03, 04, 05
2011, 12,13, 14
1999, 00, 01, 02
2008, 09, 10, 11
1991, 92, 93
19883, 84, 85, 86
2004, 05, 06, 07
2004, 05, 06, 07
1988, 89, 90, 91
1972, 73,74, 75
1999, 00, 01, 02
1969, 70, 71, 72
1989, 90, 91, 92
2011, 12,13, 14
2006, 07, 08, 09
1993, 95, 96
1973, 75

2014, 15,16, 17
1999, 00, 01, 02
1995, 96, 97
1980, 81, 82, 83
1994, 95, 96, 97
2014, 15,16, 17

Years
2011,12, 13, 14
2007, 08, 09, 10
1999, 00, 01, 02
1981, 82, 83, 84
1978, 79, 80, 81
2011, 12,13, 14
1972,73,74,75
1986, 87, 88, 89
1993, 95, 96
2011, 12,13, 14
19883, 84, 85, 86
1993, 94, 95, 96
2000, 01, 02, 03
2008, 09, 10, 11
2014, 15,16, 17
1977, 78, 79, 80
1988, 89, 90, 91
2008, 09, 10, 11
1991, 92, 93
1992, 93, 94, 95
2011,12, 13, 14
1977, 78, 80
1992, 93, 94, 95

23 Kai Kasiguren
22 Dave Hlbshman
22 Patrick Lenehan
22 Joshua Wood
21 Scott Hoober
21 Dan Wagner

2004, 05, 06, 07
1977, 78, 79, 80
2004, 05, 06, 07
2009, 10, 11,12, 13*
1985, 86, 87, 88
2003, 04, 05

*Played one game in injury-shortened 2010 season

Goals (min. 30 total)

No. Player

68 Todd Suessmuth
68 Matt Bills

63 Jim Blouch

61 Kent Kelly

61 Chris Tassy

61 Jeremy Payne
55 Dave Brandt

54 Nick Thompson
54 Geoff Pezon

52 David McClellan
51 Scott Hoober
51 Joshua Wood
4 Troy Sauer

39 Kent Worman
39 Jake Tassy

39 Chris Colletti

39 Greg Giordano
39 Jake Sauer

39 Danny Thompson
37 Kai Kasiguren
36 Scot Goodling
36 Patrick Lenehan
35 Andriaan Oostdyke
35 Jack Thompson
34 Ken Long

34 Doug Alioth

34 Brett Faro

32 Kirby Robbins
31 Marlin Benedict
31 Dino Stauffer

31 Jason Webb

31 Mike Kovach

31 Aaron Faro

Years
1986, 87, 88, 89
2000, 01, 02, 03
1978, 79, 80, 81
1977, 78, 80
1993, 94, 95, 96
2011,12,13, 14
1981, 82, 83, 84
2007, 08, 09, 10
2007, 08, 09, 10
2002, 03, 04, 05
1985, 86, 87, 88
2009, 10, 11,12, 13*
1996, 97, 98, 99
1969, 70, 71, 72
1989, 90, 91, 92
1991, 92, 93
1999, 00, 01, 02
1999, 00, 01, 02
2008, 09, 10, 11
2004, 05, 06, 07
1983, 84, 85, 86
2004, 05, 06, 07
1973, 75
2011,12, 13,14
1975, 76, 77
1988, 89, 90, 91
2006, 07, 08, 09
2014, 15, 16, 17
1972,73, 74,75
1980, 81, 82, 83
1994, 95, 96, 97
2011,12, 13,14
1999, 00, 01, 02

*Played one game in injury-shortened 2010 season

MESSIAH
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Points Per Game (min. 75 career points)

Points Games

145 55
165 70
157 76
148 82
145 81
162 91
102 62
123 75
153 94
154 99
124 87
93 66
87 64
120 89
128 92
126 99
103 93
94 86
97 97
77 80
86 92

Years

2000, 01, 02, 03
2007, 08, 09, 10
19983, 94, 95, 96
2002, 03, 04, 05
2007, 08, 09, 10

2009, 10, 11,12, 13*

1977, 78, 80

2011,12, 13,14
1981, 82, 83, 84
1985, 86, 87, 88
2004, 05, 06, 07
1978, 79, 80, 81
1986, 87, 88, 89
1999, 00, 01, 02
1991, 92, 93

2004, 05, 06, 07
2008, 09, 10, 11
2011,12, 13,14
2014, 15, 16, 17
1988, 89, 90, 91
1989, 90, 91, 92
1994, 95, 96, 97
1996, 97, 98, 99
2011,12, 13,14

No. Player

2.64 Kent Kelly

2.36 Todd Suessmuth
2.07 Jim Blouch

1.80 Chris Tassy

1.79 Dave Brandt
1.78 Matt Bills

1.65 Chris Colletti
1.64 Scott Hoober
1.63 Jeremy Payne
1.56 Geoff Pezon
1.43 Joshua Wood
1.41 Doug Alioth

1.36 Jake Tassy

1.35 Jack Thompson
1.34 David McClellan
1.27 Nick Thompson
1.1 Danny Thompson
1.09 Patrick Lenehan
1.00 Kai Kasiguren
0.96 Jason Webb
0.93 Mike Kovach
Game-Winning Goals (min. 10 total)
No. Player

21 Matt Bills

21 Nick Thompson
20 Chris Tassy

20 David McClellan
20 Geoff Pezon

20 Joshua Wood

19 Kent Kelly

19 Jeremy Payne
18 Dave Brandt

17 Scott Hoober

17 Patrick Lenehan
15 Jim Blouch

15 Todd Suessmuth
15 Hayden Woodworth
14 Chris Colletti

14 Kai Kasiguren
12 Danny Thompson
12 Jack Thompson
12 Kirby Robbins
11 Doug Alioth

11 Jake Tassy

10 Jason Webb

10 Troy Sauer

10 Mike Kovach

10 Colby Thomas

2014, 15, 16, 17

*Played one game in injury-shortened 2010 season

Saves (min. 100 total)

No.
397
382
303
301
288
235
210
198

Player

Ed Young

Dave Young

Steve Brandt

Glenn Starkweather
Jeremy Kirchner
Jason Spodnik

Kirstof Swartzentruber
John Spurrier

Years
1977, 78, 79, 80
1980, 81, 82, 83
1984, 85, 86, 87
1971,72,73
1994, 95, 96, 97
1988, 89, 90, 91
1991, 92, 93
1967, 68

Saves, cont...

No. Player

187 Dustin Shambach

179 Dale Engle

169 Chris Boyles

149 Jared Clugston

145 Bob Balliot

142 Brandon West
Goalkeeper Minutes Played
Minutes Player
7789:00 Dustin Shambach
6487:00 Steve Brandt
6322:00 Chris Boyles
6256:35 Brandon West
6026:39 Jared Clugston
5915:00 Ed Young
5796:00 Jeremy Kirchner
5780:00 Dave Young
5505:00 Jason Spodnik
5016:38 Connor Bell
4752:00

Years
2003, 04, 05, 06
1969, 70
1998, 99, 00, 01
2006, 07, 08, 09
1969
2011,12, 13, 14

Games
93
74
78
78
75
71
63
68
65
58

Kristof Swartzentruber 30

Save Percentage (min. 2000 minutes)

No.

0.864
0.857
0.852
0.850
0.848
0.841
0.840
0.830
0.822
0.819
0.816
0.809
0.809
0.802

Player

Dave Young

Jeremy Kirchner

Ed Young

Dustin Shambach
Jason Spodnik
Jake Berry
Brandon West
Steve Brandt
Connor Bell

Jared Clugston
Aaron Schwartz
Glenn Starkweather
Chris Boyles
Kristof Swartzentruber

Saves GA
382 60
288 48
397 69
187 33
235 42
95 18
142 27
303 62
129 28
149 33
40 9

301 71
169 40
210 52

Goals Against Average (min. 3500 minutes)

No. Player

0.38 Dustin Shambach
0.39 Brandon West
0.46 Jake Berry

0.49 Jared Clugston
0.50 Connor Bell

0.57 Chris Boyles

0.69 Jason Spodnik
0.75 Jeremy Kirchner
0.86 Steve Brandt
0.93 Dave Young

0.98 Kristoff Swartzentruber

MESSIAH
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Saves GA
187 33
142 27
95 18
146 33
129 28
169 40
235 42
288 48
303 62
382 60
210 52

Minutes
5780:00
5796:00
5915:00
7789:00
5505:00
3501:08
6256:39
6487:00
5016:38
6026.39
2116:00
3660:00
6322:00
4752:00

Minutes
7789:00
6256:35
3501:08
6026:39
5016:38
6322:00
5505:00
5796:00
6487:00
5780:00
4752:00
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Solo Shutouts (min. 10 total)

Fastest Goal, Start of a Game (cont.)

Opponent
Houghton
Alvernia

Stevens Inst of Tech
Dickinson

Opponent
Lycoming

(9:23, 12:06, 14:34)
Washington Bible
(5:33, 9:39, 12:28)
Juniata

(26:51, 32:48, 36:50)
Gordon

(49:56, 53:15, 60:00)
York

(43:08, 43:57, 55:54)
Juniata

(4:25, 14:02, 19:02)
Juniata

(11:30, 14:39, 26:28)
Wheaton

(65:42, 73:04, 81:55)
Lycoming

(1:00, 12:32, 17:28)
Juniata

(18:28, 19:03, 36:15)
Rochester

(38:25, 48:48, 61:41)
McDaniel

(24:27, 53:45, 58:41)

No. Player Years Time Player Date
56.5 Dustin Shambach 2003, 04, 05, 06 2:50 Patrick Lenehan Sept. 1, 2006
455 Chris Boyles 1998, 99, 00, 01 2:51 Derek Black Nov. 5, 2011
36.5 Steve Brandt 1984, 85, 86, 87 2:52 Danny Thompson Dec. 6, 2008
34 Jason Spodnik 1988, 89, 90, 91 2:56 Aaron Casper Sept. 3, 2003
31 Jeremy Kirchner 1994, 95, 96, 97
30.5 Jared Clugston 2006, 07, 08, 09 *Data only from 1975 season and forward
28 Dave Young 1980, 81, 82, 83
26 Connor Bell 2015, 16, 17
25 Brandon West 2011,12, 13, 14 Fastest Three Goals by a Single Player (35:00 or less)
24 Ed Young 1977, 78, 79, 80 Time  Player Date
19 Kristof Schartzentruber 1991, 92, 93 5:11 Jim Binkley Oct. 6, 1977
18 Jake Berry 2009, 10, 11,12
16.5 Dave Casper 2002 6:55 Kent Kelly Nov. 7, 1980
12.5 Aaron Schartz 1998, 99, 00, 01
12 Glenn Starkweather 1971,72,73 9:58  Dave Brandt Sept. 19, 1984

MISCELLAN EOUS 10:04 Derek Black Sept. 4, 2009
40-40 Club 12:46  Ben Martin Sept. 12, 1985
G A Player Years
54 46 Geoff Pezon 2007, 08, 09, 10 14.77 David McClellan Oct. 13, 2004
30-30 Club (ordered by points) 14:58 Scot Goodling  Sept. 25, 1985
G A Player Years
63 31 Jim Blouch 1978, 79, 80, 81 16:13 Dave Brandt Sept. 11, 1982
61 31 Jeremy Payne 2011,12, 13, 14
55 35 Dave Brandt 1981, 82, 83, 84 16:28  Patrick Lenehan Oct. 24, 2007
35 50 Jack Thompson 2011, 12,13, 14
39 36 Jake Sauer 1999, 00, 01, 02 17:47  Patrick Lenehan Oct. 24, 2006
31 30 Marlin Benedict 1972, 73, 74, 75

23:16  Nick Thompson Nov. 17, 2007
Fastest Goal, Start of a Game (3:00 or less)
Time Player Date Opponent 34:41 Matt Bills Sept 11, 2003
0:29 Danny Thompson Sept. 2, 2011 Ohio Wesleyan
0:30 Todd Suessmuth Sept. 23, 1987  Albright
0:53  Jack Thompson Oct. 19,2011  Albright *Data only from 1975 season and forward
0:56 Sheldon Myer  Sept. 10,2010  Roberts Weleyan
1:00 Patrick Lenehan Oct. 24, 2007 Lycoming
1:03 John Norton Oct. 3, 1977 Geneva
1:06 Dan Visser Nov. 10, 2007 Greensboro
1:07 Scott Mayne Oct. 3, 1979 Juniata
1:11 Ben Martin Sept. 21,1985  Susquehanna
1:11 Joshua Wood Aug. 31, 2013 Medaille
1:18 Jack Thompson Sept. 30,2011  Widener
1:20 Joshua Wood Oct. 3, 2012 Alvernia
1:21 David McClellan Oct. 20, 2004 Dickinson
1:21 Joshua Wood Oct. 26, 2009 Arcadia
1:57 Chris Tassy Sept. 27,1994  Widener
1:58 Andre Burckhart Oct. 12, 2005 Lycoming
2:00 Nick Thompson Oct. 31, 2009 Elizabethtown
2:05 Keith Musser Oct. 10, 1987 Wash. & Lee
2:10 Scott Mayne Sept. 29, 1979  NJIT
2:15 Dave Brandt Sept. 28, 1983  Western Maryland
2:26 David McClellan Oct. 19, 2005 Susquehanna
2:28 Own Goal Sept. 20, 2011 Dickinson
2:31 Scott Hoober Oct. 13, 1987 Lycoming
2:36 Kent Kelly Oct. 3, 1977 Geneva
2:40 Cory Fronk Oct. 26, 1993 Wilkes
MESSIAH
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INDIVIDUAL LEADERS, cont...

Fastest Consecutive Goals by a Single Player (2:30 or less)

Time Player Date

0:23 Jim Blouch Oct. 11, 1979
0:23 Chris Coletti Oct. 7, 1991
0:29 Geoff Pezon Sept. 23, 2009
0:35 Patrick Lenehan Oct. 26, 2006
0:36 Danny Thompson Oct. 8, 2011
0:38 Scott Hoober Oct. 22, 1987
0:45 Scot Goodling  Oct. 2, 1985
0:45 Doug Alioth Sept. 18, 1990
0:49 Jim Blouch Oct. 1, 1980
0:49 Ben Martin Sept. 12, 1985
0:49 Doug Alioth Sept. 30, 1989
1:04 Scott Hoober Oct. 29, 1986
1:13 Mike Kovach Sept. 29, 2012
1:14 Matt Dorsey Oct. 31, 2007
1:39 David McClellan Sept. 7, 2005
1:39 Benji Kennel Oct. 27, 2012
1:40 Jon Seymour Sept. 20, 1989
1:46 Dave Brandt Sept. 26, 1981
1:49 Matt Bills Sept. 6, 2003
1:53 Jim Blouch Nov. 7, 1981
1:55 Dan Wagner Oct. 6, 2005
2:05 Kent Kelly Oct. 18, 1980
2:06 Geoff Pezon Sept. 13, 2008
2:08 Keith Musser Sept. 23, 1987
2:22 Joshua Wood Oct. 8, 2013

Opponent
Baptist Bible
(87:58, 88:21)
Point Loma
(116:20, 116:43)
Dickinson
(81:03, 81:32)
Juniata
(18:28, 19:03)
Arcadia
(75:42, 76:18)
Dickinson
(9:11, 9:49)
Western Maryland
(24:15, 24:59)
Eastern
(55:00, 55:45)
Spring Garden
(4:17, 5:06)
York

(43:08, 43:57)
Gordon
(82:44, 33:23)
Albright
(55:24, 56:28)
Stevenson
(45:50, 47:03)
Albright
(87:16, 88:30)
McDaniel
(10:11, 11:50)
Albright
(88:59, 40:38)
Juniata
(67:20, 69:00)
Nyack
(48:09, 49:55)
Misericordia
(77:32, 79:21)
Washington Bible
(60:31, 62:14)
Wilkes

(6:00, 7:55)
Juniata
(56:53, 58:58
Kean

(9:25, 11:31)
Juniata
(88:37, 40:45)
Hood

(8:08, 11:30)

Consecutive Games With at Least One Goal

Time Player

Ken Long

Jim Blouch
Adrian Oostdyke
Steve Mott
Jason Webb
Matt Bills

Ray Hess

Kent Kelly

Todd Suessmuth
Scott Hoober
Jake Tassy

Jake Tassy
Chris Tassy

Matt Crist

Matt Bills

Josh Wood

OO0 NNNNOO

Year
1975
1981
1973
1996
1997
2002
1974
1978
1986
1988
1991
1992
1995
2000
2002
2009

Start Date
Sept. 17
Sept. 12

Aug. 31
Sept. 5
Nov. 6

Oct. 28
Oct. 1
Sept. 24
Aug. 31
Sept. 9
Sept. 27
Oct. 7
Oct. 5
Oct. 24

*Dates only from only 1975 season and forward

*Data only from 1975 season and forward
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TEAM LEADERS

Points
No.
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22

Goals
No.

11

11

10

10

10

10

Y
o

© © © O W WO WO WOCWIWOWOWwoooo

~ 00 00 00 00 00 00 OO 00 ©

Date

Oct. 9, 2012
Sept. 20, 1989
Oct. 13, 2004
Sept. 27, 1980
Nov. 7, 1980
Oct. 28, 1987
Oct. 10, 1995
Oct. 24, 2006
Sept. 21, 1985
Oct. 24, 2007
Oct. 25, 1977
Nov. 21, 1981
Oct. 11, 1988
Sept. 3, 2003
Oct. 9, 1982
Oct. 22, 1987
Sept. 28, 1989
Oct. 12, 2000

Date

Oct. 12, 2000
Oct. 13, 2004
1971

1973

Sept. 24, 1975
Oct. 22, 1987
Oct. 4, 2000
1967

1973

Sept. 27, 1980
Nov. 7,1980
Oct. 28, 1987
Sept. 20, 1989
Oct. 10, 1995
Oct. 27, 1999
Oct. 7, 2000
Sept. 18, 2001
Oct. 9, 2002
Nov. 6, 2002
Sept. 3, 2003
Oct. 24, 2006
Oct. 24, 2007
Oct. 9, 2012
Nov. 16, 2013

Date

Oct. 9, 2012
Sept. 20, 1989
Oct. 24, 2006
Oct. 24, 2009
Oct. 26, 2009
Sept. 27, 1980
Nov. 7, 1980
Oct. 28, 1987
Oct. 10, 1995
Sept. 21, 1985
Oct. 16, 2013

Assists (cont.)

No. Date Opponent Final
7 Oct. 18, 2014 Albright 7-0
. 7 Oct. 25, 1977 PBU 8-1
3g§g"e"t g{?""('g(?é)” 7 Nov. 21,1981  Concordia 8-1
Juniata 9-0 (9’9) 7 Oct. 11, 1988 Lycoming 8-0
Juniata 11-0 (’11 5) 6 Oct. 15, 2003 Juniata 6-0
Lincoln 9-0 (9 8)’ 6 Oct. 6, 2003 Albright 7-0
Wash. Bible 9-0 (9’8) 6 Oct. 15, 2005 Moravian 6-1
Albright 9-1 (9’8) 6 Sept. 7, 2005 McDaniel 7-1
Susquehanna  9-0 (9’8) 6 Oct. 24, 2007 Lycoming 9-1
diata 9109 5 Dec.3.200  UWOskosh 41
ec. 3, skos -
E;ng:f: gnna g:? g’g 6 Oct. 27,2012 Albright 7-0
PBU 8-1 (8’7) 6 Oct. 19, 2013 Stevenson 5-0
Concordia 8-1 (8’7) 6 Nov. 16, 2013 Centenary 9-1
Lycoming 8-0 (8’7) 6 Oct. 9, 1982 Juniata 8-0
Dickinson 9-0 (9:5) 6 Sept. 28,1989  Susquehanna  8-0
Jgnlgta 8-0(8,6) * Assists started being recorded during the 2003 season, data
Dickinson 101 (102) is from 1967-1996, 2003-present
Susquehanna 8-0 (8,6) ’ p
Ursinus 11-0(11,%) Most Goals Allowed
No. Date Opponent Final
13 1967 Lincoln 13-1
Opponent Final 8 1969 York 8-2
Ursinus 11-0 8 1969 Eastern 8-2
Juniata 11-0 8 1971 Northeastern Bible 8-1
Wilmington 10-0 7 1967 Shippensburg  7-1
Lebanon Valley 10-0 7 1969 Philadelphia Bible 7-1
Lebanon Valley 10-2 7 1969 Eastern Mennonite 7-0
Dickinson 10-1 7 Oct. 4, 1997 Virginia Weleyan 7-2
Juniata 10-0 6 1971 Nyack 6-3
Rutgers-SJ 9-3 6 1972 Millersville 6-1
Allentown 9-0 6 1973 Grace 6-4
Lincoln 9-0 5 1968 Rutgers-SJ 5-3
Washington Bible 9-0 5 1968 Eastern Mennonite 5-1
Albright 9-1 5 1969 Houghton 5-0
Juniata 9-0 5 1969 Susquehanna 5-0
Susquehanna 9-0 5 1969 Shippensburg  5-1
Albright 9-0 5 1973 York 5-4
Widegner 9-0 5 Oct. 15, 1975 Shippensburg  5-1
Dickinson 9-0 5 Sept. 5, 1987 Moravian 5-3
Lebanon Valley 9-1
Dickinson 9-0
i“gfr:ﬁn gj Total Wins (min. 20 total)
H):no d 9 9-1 No. Season Record Note
Centenary 9-1 24 2005 24-0-0 National Champion
24 2009 24-1-0 National Champion
24 2013 24-1-1 National Champion
Opponent Final 24 2017 24-2-0 National Champion
Hood 9-1 23 2002 23-2-1 National Champion
Juniata 9-0 23 2004 23-2-0 National Champion
Juniata 9-1 23 2010 23-1-0 National Champion
Alvernia 8-0 23 2012 23-0-2 National Champion
Arcadia 8-0 22 2000 22-2-1 National Champion
Lincoln 9-0 22 2008 22-2-2  National Champion
Washington Bible 9-0 21 2001 21-2-0 Final Four
Albright 9-1 21 2006 21-1-2  National Champion
Susquehanna  9-0 21 2007 21-3-0 Final Four
Susquehanna  8-0 21 2014 21-1-1 Sectional Finals
v Y MESSIAM
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TEAM LEADERS, cont...

Points (min. 200 total)

No. Season (G)
275 2002 (26)
271 2009 (25)
267 2000 (25)
254 2013 (26)
233 2012 (25)
231 2004 (25)
223 2001 (23)
220 2005 (24)
219 1980 (25)
213 1995 (22)
204 2014 (23)
203 1999 (22)
200 2007 (24)
Goals (min. 75 total)
No. Season
102 2002

96 2000

94 2009

89 2013

88 2004

83 2001

82 2005

81 2012

80 1980

77 1995

75 2007

75 2008
Assists (min. 55 total)
No. Season
83 2009

76 2013

75 2000

71 2002

71 2012

60 2014

59 1980

59 1995

58 1989

57 1988

57 1999

57 2001

57 2010

56 2005

55 2004
Shots (min. 500 total)
No. Season
632 2000
630 2002
617 2013
611 1974
574 2012
550 2001
543 1980
543 2008
526 2009
508 2006

Goals
102
94
96
89
81
88
83
82
80
77
72
73
75

Games
26
25
25
26
25
23
24
25
25
22
24
26

Games
25
26
25
26
25
23
25
22
20
22
22
23
24
24
25

Games
25
26
26
17
25
23
25
26
25
24

Shots on Goal (min. 200 total)

Assists Pts/Gm No.
71 10.65 311
83 10.84 298
75 10.68 280
76 9.77 259
71 9.32 258
55 9.24 249
57 9.70 245
56 9.17 239
59 8.76 237
59 9.68 224
60 8.87 221
57 9.23 219
50 8.33 215

209

204

Goals/Game

Season
2002
2000
2001
2009
2013
2004
2008
2012
2003
2007
1999
2016
2017
2010
2014

Games
26
25
23
25
26
25
26
25
23
24
22
23
26
24
23

Data only from 1999 season and forward

Games
26
25
25
26
23
24
25
26
24
25
23
22
22

Goals Allowed
110
74
56
40
61
49
34
48
60
45
60
24
42
62
58
82

3.92
g?g Corners (min. 180 total)
3:42 No. Season
352 246 2013
3' 61 236 2012
3: 42 230 2000
304 228 2002
3.20 220 2001
3: 50 211 2006
313 207 2009
588 199 2008
) 197 2010
195 2004
Asst/Gm 195 2016
3730 187 1999
292 183 1999
3.00
273 Data only from 1974 season and forward
2.84
2.61 Saves (min. 100 total)
2.36 No. Season
2.68 192 1969
2.90 168 1971
2.59 162 1968
2.59 156 1970
2.48 149 1980
2.38 143 1981
2.33 139 1979
2.20 131 1972
130 1982
122 2015
Shots/Gm 111 1978
25.28 111 1983
24.23 109 1997
23.73 108 1973
35.94 105 1993
22.96 100 1967
23.91
21.72
20.88
21.04
21.17
MESSIAKH
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SHOG/Gm
11.96
11.92
12.17
10.36
9.92
9.96
9.42
9.56
10.30
9.33
10.05
9.52
8.27
8.71
8.87

Corners/Gm
9.46
9.44
9.20
8.77
9.57
8.79
8.28
7.65
8.21
7.80
8.48
8.50
8.32
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TEAM LEADERS, cont...

Save Percentage (min. 0.860)

No.

0.902
0.891
0.888
0.886
0.884
0.883
0.881
0.869
0.863
0.862
0.862
0.861
0.860
0.860
0.860

Season
1983
1979
2007
1970
2015
1981
2014
2004
2005
1988
1995
1980
1985
1996
1999

Saves
111
139
71
156
122
143
52
53
63
81
75
149
74
98
49

Goals Against Average (min. 0.50)

No.

0.30
0.32
0.35
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.42
0.44
0.46
0.47
0.49
0.49
0.50

Season
2014
2004
1999
2012
2008
2002
2003
2006
2005
2008
2016
2017
2010
2011
1995

Games
23
25
22
25
24
26
23
24
24
26
23
24
24
20
22

Team Shutouts (min. 15 total)

No.
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15

Season
2002
2004
2007
2012
2003
2008
2017
1998
2000
2005

Total Games
26
25
24
25
23
26
24
22
25
24

Goals Against

MISCELLANEOUS

Fastest Consecutive Goals, Messiah Team (1:00 or less)

12 Time Players Date
17 0:04 Stello, Edwards Nov. 2, 2005
9
20 0:05  Keelan, Stello  Nov. 20, 2004
16
19 0:17 D.Thompson, Black Oct. 19, 2011
7
8 0:20 Stello, Kasiguran Oct. 16, 2004
10
13 0:21 Casey, Lehman Oct. 25, 2003
12
24 0:23  McClellan, Kasiguran Sept. 20, 2004
12
16 0:29 Pezon, Pezon Sept. 23, 2009
8
0:31 Kasiguran, Lenehan Sept. 26, 2007
i 0:31 Myer, Fulton Oct. 9, 2012
Goals Against
; 0:31  Paye,JThompson Oct. 18, 2014
g 0:34  Pezon, Black  Aug. 29, 2008
?o 0:35  Lenehan(9) Oct. 24, 2006
g 0:36  D.Thompson (2) Oct. 8, 2011
::(2) 0:38 Lehman, Wagner Oct. 13, 2004
1; 0:40  JThompson,Wood Oct. 17, 2012
]g 0:47  Black D.Thompson Nov. 8, 2008
12 0:48  Bills, Team Sept. 11, 2003
0:49 J.Thompson, Payne Sept. 24, 2014
Shutout Per.
0.692 0:50  Mull, Edwards  Sept. 30, 2006
0.680
0.708 0:55  Payne, Brandt  Sept. 13, 2014
0.680
0.696 0:56  Payne, Wood  Oct. 8, 2013
0.615
0.667 1:00  Lenehan, Rinker Sept. 20, 2006
0.682
0.600 1:00  Pezon, Dorsey  Oct. 24, 2007
0.625

WVIEN'S SOoOCCER

Opponent
Lebanon Valley
(385:07, 35:11)
Allegheny
(80:48, 80:53)
Albright
(55:32, 55:49)
TCNJ

(51:03, 51:23)
Widener
(89:44, 40:05)
Albright
(69:07, 69:30)
Dickinson
(81:03, 81:32)
St. Vincent
(67:08, 67:39)
Hood

(27:08, 27:39)
Albright
(50:56, 51:27)
Chicago
(15:27, 16:41)
Juniata
(18:28, 19:03)
Arcadia
(75:42, 76:18)
Juniata
(81:02, 81:40)
Lycoming
(80:27, 81:07)
Widener
(84:27, 35:14)
McDaniel
(24:27, 24:15)
York

(56:22, 57:11)
Albright
(39:58, 40:48)
Catholic
(63:13, 64:08)
Hood

(10:34, 11:30)

Gwynedd-Mercy

(63:10, 64:10)
Lycoming
(68:57, 69:57)
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TEAM LEADERS, cont...

Fastest Three Goals, Messiah Team (5:00 or less)

Time
2:38

2:47

3:09

3:18

3:22

3:29

3:34

3:39

3:41

3:50

4:15

4:16

Players

Jeremy Payne
Jack Thompson
Danny Brandt
David McClellan
Kai Kasiguran
Seth Lehman
Beniji Kennel
Jack Thompson
Joshua Wood
Aaron Casper
Brian Mohney
Bain Rumohr
Joshua Wood
Jeremy Payne
Joshua Wood
Tim Stello

Kai Kasiguran
Brian Mohney
Patrick Lenehan
Patrick Lenehan
Ben Stoltzfoos
Jeremy Payne
Joshua Wood
Mike Kovach
Seth Lehman
Dan Wagner
Seth Lehman
Aaron Myers
Brian Ramirez
Brian Ramirez
Patrick Lenehan
Kai Kasiguran
Matt Dorsey
Ben Jordan

Kai Kasiguran
Mike Rinker

Date
Oct. 18, 2014

Sept. 20, 2004

Oct. 17, 2012

Sept. 3, 2003

Oct. 8, 2013

Oct. 16, 2004

Oct. 24, 2006

Oct. 8, 2004

Oct. 13, 2004

Sept. 14, 2011

Sept. 7, 2005

Sept. 11, 2007

*Data only from 2003 season and forward

Consecutive Single-Season Wins (min. 10)

No.
24
23
19
17
17
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12

*Ended with winning the national tournament

Season
2005
2010
2012
2000
2011
2017
1989
2009
1981
2001
2004
2016
1995
2003
1987
1999
2008

Start Date
Sept. 3, 2005
Sept. 4, 2010
Sept. 5, 2012
Sept. 27, 2000
Sept. 6, 2011
Sept. 9, 2017
Sept. 1, 1989
Oct. 10, 2009
Sept. 16, 1981
Sept. 1, 2001
Sept. 20, 2004
Sept. 28, 2016
Sept. 27, 1995
Oct. 4, 2004
Sept. 15, 1987
Sept. 18, 1999
Oct. 18, 2008

Consecutive Shutouts

Opponent No. Season Start Date End Date
Albright 10 1995 Sept. 13,1995  Oct. 10, 1995
(50:56, 51:27, 53:54) 9 1987 Sept. 15.1987  Oct. 13, 1987
9 2002 Aug. 31,2002  Oct. 2, 2002
Albright 9 2014 Oct. 14, 2014 Nov. 23, 2014
(69:07, 69:30, 71:54) 8 1985 Sept. 21,1985  Oct. 19, 1985
8 2010 Spet. 29,2010 Oct. 30, 2010
Lycoming 7 1989 Sept. 7, 1989 Sept. 23, 1989
(78:58, 80:27, 81:07) 7 1990 Sept. 18,1990  Oct. 3, 1990
7 2005 Sept. 22,2005 Oct. 8, 2005
Dickinson 7 2007 Sept. 7, 2007 Sept. 26, 2007
(68:42, 70:00, 72:00) 6 1998 Sept. 23,1998  Oct. 10, 1998
6 2006 Sept. 13,2006  Sept. 30, 2006
Hood 6 2007 Oct. 27, 2007 Nov. 18, 2007
(8:08, 10:34, 11:30) 6 2008 Sept. 13,2008 Oct. 8, 2008
6 2015 Oct. 17, 2015 Nov. 7, 2015
TCNJ 6 2017 Sept. 30,2017  Oct. 17,2017
(51:03, 51:23, 54:32) 5 1988 Sept. 2, 1988 Sept. 14, 1988
5 1992 Sept. 4, 1992 Sept. 16, 1992
Juniata 5 1992 Oct. 24, 1992 Nov. 6, 1992
(18:28, 19:03, 22:02) 5 2000 Oct. 4, 2000 Oct. 18, 2000
5 2004 Nov. 13, 2014 Nov. 27, 2004
Hood 5 2008 Oct. 18, 2008 Nov. 4, 2008
(10:34, 11:30, 14:13) 5 2014 Aug. 30,2014  Sept. 13,2014
Juniata Consecutive Games Without a Loss
(81:02, 81:40, 84:43) Record Start Date End Date
45-0-1 Nov. 13, 2004 Oct. 28, 2006
Gettysburg 41-0-1 Sept. 4, 2010 Nov. 5, 2011
(86:10, 37:19, 40:00) 37-0-2 Sept. 28, 2013 Nov. 22, 2014
31-0-0 Sept. 27, 2000 Oct. 17, 2001
McDaniel 31-0-2 Aug. 31, 2012 Sept. 21, 2013
(73:17, 74:35, 77:32) 20-0-1 Oct. 18,2008 Oct. 3, 2009
19-0-3 Sept. 2, 2016 Nov. 13, 2016
Gettysburg 18-0-1 Sept. 6. 1995 Nov. 3, 1995
(49:10, 52:18, 53:26) 17-0-1 Oct. 4, 2003 Sept. 13, 2004
16-0-0 Sept. 9, 2017 Nov. 1, 2017
15-0-1 Sept. 7, 1999 Nov. 30, 1999
15-0-0 Sept. 1, 1989 Oct. 10, 1989
14-0-4 Sept. 10, 1982 Nov. 5, 1982
14-0-0 Sept. 16, 1981 Nov. 7, 1981
End Date
Nov. 26, 2005*
Dec. 4, 2010*
Nov. 11, 2012
Nov. 25, 2000~
Nov. 5, 2011
Nov. 1, 2017
Oct. 10, 1989
Dec. 5, 2009*
Nov. 7, 1981
Oct. 17, 2001
Nov. 2, 2004
Nov. 13, 2016
Nov. 3, 1995
Nov. 14, 2003
Nov. 22, 1987
Oct. 30, 1999
Nov. 5, 2008
MESSIAH
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